

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES PH 24- Version: 1 60				
Туре:	Resolution-Public Hearing	Status:	Passed		
		In control:	City Council		
		Final action:	3/27/2024		
Title:	Amending the 2024 budget by adding a \$9,000 donation to the Police Department ("SPPD") from the Saint Paul Police Foundation ("SPPF").				
Sponsors:	Mitra Jalali				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES PH 24-60 SPPF Bike T	Fruck Grant 2024	Financial Analysis 3.12.pdf		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/2/2024	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
3/27/2024	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Amending the 2024 budget by adding a \$9,000 donation to the Police Department ("SPPD") from the Saint Paul Police Foundation ("SPPF").

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Police Foundation ("SPPF") has donated \$9,000 to the City of Saint Paul, Police Department; and

WHEREAS, this donation was accepted was accepted by the council in RES 24-264;

WHEREAS, the donation will be used to purchase supplies for the SPPD's Bike Truck, which enhances the Police Department's community engagement activities, particularly with youth and their families; and

WHEREAS, a 2024 financing and spending plan needs to be established; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor pursuant to Section 10.07.1 of the Charter of the City of Saint Paul, does certify

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that council authorizes the City of Saint Paul to approve these changes to the 2024 budget.